SDC Gendernet Partner Learning Day 2020: Participant Survey

Q1 | am (optional)
Answered: 26  Skipped: 0
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a she 92.31%
a he 3.85%
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Other 3.85%

Total Respondents: 26
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Answered: 26  Skipped: 0
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Q3 This was my

Answered: 26  Skipped: 0
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0%
1st time joining the 2nd time joining the 3rd or more times
SDC Gendernet Partner SDC Gendernet Partner joining the SDC
Learning Day Learning Day Gendernet Partner
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1st time joining the SDC Gendernet Partner Learning Day 65.38% 17
2nd time joining the SDC Gendernet Partner Learning Day 19.23% S
3rd or more times joining the SDC Gendernet Partner Learning Day 15.38% 4

Total Respondents: 26
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Q4 How relevant was the featured topic of Women's Political
Leadership?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 5
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0,
80% 71.43%

60%

40% 28.57%
20%

0%
w

. Not relevant . Moderately relevant Very relevant

NOT RELEVANT MODERATELY RELEVANT VERY RELEVANT TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
0 6 15 21 271

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS DATE

It was related to one of our main concerns and work and it was very interesting to bring our 11/2/2020 11:24 AM
voices and stories and also to exchange experiences with other organizations. It would be

great to have this opportunity again and to network more with other NGOs working in the

same field.

very relevant according to the Global Gender Gap report indicating that this is the topic 10/30/2020 5:13 PM
where gender inequalities are the highest and persistent; confirmed by local/national realities
of many SDC's priority countries

Correctum: Very relevant 10/27/2020 3:03 PM
very relevant, empowerment till power to, role models 10/27/2020 12:40 PM
We are not working on women's "Political" leaderschip however, the presentations and 10/20/2020 9:44 AM

discussions can be translated to empowerment and leadership at other levels.

The topic is relevant for us. However, not only political leadership, but also effective 10/20/2020 9:33 AM
participation in different areas (political, but also social, economic, cultural) is relevant in our

Projects. Moreover, the issue of political leadership should be/is closely related to

transformative change in general (how do we change the system to be supportive of

human/women needs and women participation, not only how to support women to take

leadership in the existing political system).

It matches very well even with SDG and Global Reports on How to advance the gender 10/14/2020 9:59 AM
work?
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Q5 How relevant were the framing, anchoring and introduction to the

Anchoring and
Framing: SDC
and SDG
prioritization

Introduction to
the Topic:
empowerment,
leadership and
role modeling
concepts

topic inputs?
Answered: 21 Skipped: 5

100%

0,
80% 71.43%
60% 47.62%
38.10%
40%
19.05%
9.52%
20% 4.76% ° 4.76% - 4.76%
| [ |
0%
Anchoring and Framing: SDC and Introduction to the Topic:
SDG prioritization empowerment, leadership and role

modeling concepts

. Not relevant - | did not learn anything new

. Moderately relevant - | was already aware of several aspects but also acquired new kr
Very relevant - I acquired a lot of new knowledge and learning
A mix of acquiring new knowledge and learning, but do not see how | can apply it yet ir

NOT MODERATELY RELEVANT - VERY RELEVANT A MIX OF ACQUIRING TOTAL
RELEVANT | WAS ALREADY AWARE -1 ACQUIRED A NEW KNOWLEDGE AND
-1DIDNOT  OF SEVERAL ASPECTS LOT OF NEW LEARNING, BUT DO NOT
LEARN BUT ALSO ACQUIRED KNOWLEDGE SEE HOW | CAN APPLY IT
ANYTHING  NEW KNOWLEDGE AND LEARNING YET IN MY WORK
NEW
4.76% 47.62% 38.10% 9.52%
1 10 8 2 21
4.76% 19.05% 71.43% 4.76%
1 4 15 1 21
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Q6 How do you assess the Case Studies?

100%
80%
52.38%
60%
3.33%
40%
4.29%
20%

0%
The case studies
were relevant and

Answered: 21 Skipped: 5

66.67%

52.38%
47.62%

3.33%

The case studies
enhanced the

The case studies
were diverse and

useful complementary discussion and
learning
. Strongly agree . Agree Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE DISAGREE

AGREE NOR DISAGREE
The case studies were relevant and 52.38% 33.33% 14.29% 0.00%
useful 11 7 3 0
The case studies were diverse and 47.62% 52.38% 0.00% 0.00%
complementary 10 11 0 0
The case studies enhanced the 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%
discussion and learning 14 7 0 0
# ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
1 Case studies were very interesting. Some went too much into details of the specific project

and left little time to discuss the learnings that could be relevant for other projects too.

2 I only participated in one case study discussion. This discussion was interesting and

fruitful.
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21

21

21

DATE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.62

1.52

1.33

10/27/2020 11:54 AM

10/20/2020 9:33 AM
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Q7 How do you assess the overall knowledge and experience sharing?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 5
100%
76.19%
80%
61.90%
57.14%
60%
3.33% 3.33%
0,
40%  BN93 81%
20% I Il.7641=76% I 4.76%
0%
Guiding Plenary Working groups

allowed for more
in depth
knowledge and...

sessions allowed
for broader
knowledge and...

questions helped
trigger open
reflection an...

| do not agree

. Yes - | fullagree . I somewhat agree

66.67%

9.05%

I had the space

and opportunity
to intervene and
express mysel...

Not applicable

.52%
i 4776%

YES - | | 1 DO NOT TOTAL
FULL SOMEWHAT NOT APPLICABLE
AGREE AGREE AGREE
Guiding questions helped trigger open 76.19% 23.81% 0.00% 0.00%
reflection and dynamic exchange 16 5 0 0 21
Plenary sessions allowed for broader 57.14% 33.33% 4.76% 4.76%
knowledge and experience sharing which was 12 7 1 1 21
interesting and useful to me
Working groups allowed for more in depth 61.90% 33.33% 0.00% 4.76%
knowledge and experience sharing which was 13 7 0 1 21
interesting and useful to me
| had the space and opportunity to intervene 66.67% 19.05% 9.52% 4.76%
and express myself if | wanted to 14 4 2 1 21
# ADDITIONAL COMMENTS DATE
1 | had to leave early from the meeting, to hospital appointment, when a back i could not joint
to groups work
2 It was great to have more time in the small groups and have the chance to explain more and

exchange more important information. It would be great if we also had more time in the

plenary sessions, to give more time to the whole group to discuss.

3 Generally, discussions in a virtual space still do not really satisfy me.
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AVERAGE
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1.57
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1.52

11/3/2020 5:24 AM

11/2/2020 11:24 AM

10/20/2020 9:44 AM



SDC Gendernet Partner Learning Day 2020: Participant Survey

Q8 Was there a topic you would have liked to be included in the content
covered which was not?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 15

# RESPONSES DATE

1 No 11/3/2020 5:24 AM
2 Agency vs Empowerment: how do we want change to happen. 11/2/2020 1:47 PM
3 We would have liked to have seen examples of success stories related to joint actions, 11/2/2020 11:24 AM

networking, or cooperation among groups in different countries.

4 the topic of violence against women in politics was included in the Gender Day but few time 10/30/2020 5:13 PM
to deal with and/or new emergent topic?
5 no 10/27/2020 11:43 AM
6 there were not enough time for discussion 10/23/2020 1:08 PM
7 no 10/20/2020 9:44 AM
8 Transformative change: how to change the political system to make it more supportive for 10/20/2020 9:33 AM
women leadership & women/human needs). The topic was partly covered, but it would have
been interesting to Elaborate more on that.
9 I think it was relevant 10/14/2020 9:59 AM
10 The case study of Latin America 10/13/2020 4:55 PM
11 I would have found it interesting to combine more the case studies with the introduction of 10/13/2020 4:10 PM

the beginning.
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Q9 Overall, did you find the design and methodology well structured and
stimulating?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 7

100%

800/0 89-470/0
60%
40%
0% 10.53%
0%
A¢
. Not at all . Moderately Very much
NOT AT ALL MODERATELY VERY MUCH TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
* 0.00% 10.53% 89.47%
0 2 17 19 2.89
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS DATE
...although the virtuallity is a real challenge for such learning days. 11/2/2020 1:52 PM
Frankly speaking, the best webinar | have participated so far! Well structured, well 10/27/2020 11:58 AM
moderated, well supported, with case studies, relevant theory, baromethers - a full
success!!
Diversity of methods incl. the polls/quiz 10/27/2020 11:56 AM
As mentioned before, discussions in a virtual space are rather difficult 10/20/2020 9:50 AM
I liked the discussions in small groups such as the moderation 10/13/2020 4:13 PM

9/13



SDC Gendernet Partner Learning Day 2020: Participant Survey

Q10 How do you assess the following different aspects of the
organization, design and methodology?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 7

100%

78.95% 77.78% 77.78%
73.68% 73.68%
80%
57.89%
60 52.63%
’ 42.11% W2.11%
40%  26.32%
° 22.22% | 05%
.79% 16.67%
20% I ﬁze% 126% I 5.56% I I5.26%
0%
Structure Delegatio Degree Online Other Other Other
and flow n of of virtual tools methods guidance
roles and participa  MS Teams used e.g. e.g. real and
contri... tion a... platform padlet... time... inform...

. Very good/ appropriate . Moderately good/ appropriate

Not adapted/ imbalanced Not applicable

VERY GOOD/ MODERATELY GOOD/ NOT ADAPTED/ NOT TOTAL

APPROPRIATE APPROPRIATE IMBALANCED APPLICABLE

Structure and flow 73.68% 26.32% 0.00% 0.00%
14 5 0 0 19

Delegation of roles and 78.95% 15.79% 5.26% 0.00%
contributions 15 3 1 0 19

Degree of participation and 42.11% 52.63% 5.26% 0.00%
facilitation of interactions 8 10 1 0 19

Online virtual MS Teams 57.89% 42.11% 0.00% 0.00%
platform 11 8 0 0 19

Other tools used e.g. padlet, 77.78% 16.67% 0.00% 5.56%
mentimeter 14 3 0 1 18

Other methods e.g. real time 77.78% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%
polls 14 4 0 0 18

Other guidance and 73.68% 21.05% 0.00% 5.26%
information provided 14 4 0 1 19
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Q11 How do you assess your learning?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 7

100%
80%
60%
31.58% 36.84%
40% e
15.79%
20% 5.26%
] R
0%
I learned I learned | did not I learned | learned
alot a little learn and can but do not
apply some know if or
of my wo... how I ca...

ANSWER CHOICES

| learned a lot
| learned a little
| did not learn

| learned and can apply some of my work (please share more in the comment box below)

10.53%

Additional
comments

| learned but do not know if or how | can apply my learning (please share more in the comment box below)

Additional comments

TOTAL

# ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

1 Because | was one of the people sharing my story, | did not have the chance to participate
in all of the sessions to learn more from the other organizations.

2 Since | don't have any experience concerning the topic and the case was very specific, |

DATE
11/2/2020 11:31 AM

found it difficult to actively contribute to the discussion (which was no problem for me, but

maybe one reason why the participation in some discussions was rather low)
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RESPONSES
31.58% 6
15.79% 3
0.00% 0
36.84% 7
5.26% 1
10.53% 2
19

10/27/2020 11:48 AM
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Q12 Final feedback and recommendations

Answered: 12 Skipped: 14

ANSWER CHOICES

| would like to have follow up exchanges on the topic of Women's Political Leadership
I would like to propose the following topic(s)

| would recommend following adjustments for improvement

Additional comments

# | WOULD LIKE TO HAVE FOLLOW UP EXCHANGES ON THE TOPIC OF WOMEN'S
POLITICAL LEADERSHIP

1 Yes

2 Yes

3 not necessary; | will use and apply the learnings within some existing and/or newprograms

4 more good practices

5 Yes

# | WOULD LIKE TO PROPOSE THE FOLLOWING TOPIC(S)

1 35 years of Gender mainstreaming: does it really work?

2 Investment in the grassroots as a model/focusing more on women from diverse
backgrounds, not just women of privileged backgrounds. Also, topics on the political
environment itself and how it affects women.

3 EMB: better integrate this issue/dimension in our reflections, supports, within our
institutions

4 applied online gender learning tools

5 transformative processes and role models (in different contexts - community, organisations -
not only at political level)

6 transformative change towards gender equality (incl. women leadership)

7 No specific

8 Womens participation at grassroots level; empowering women including men at the same
time

9 Pandemics and gender

# | WOULD RECOMMEND FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS FOR IMPROVEMENT

1 Operational inputs: lessons learnt, best practices, PCM and gender

2 To give more space for open discussion with the whole group. More time.

3 Reduce a little bit the lenght/duration of the academic presentation

4 Best webinar so far!

5 Yes
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RESPONSES
41.67%

75.00%

41.67%

58.33%

DATE

11/2/2020 1:52 PM
11/2/2020 11:31 AM
10/30/2020 5:21 PM
10/27/2020 1:15 PM
10/14/2020 10:01 AM
DATE

11/2/2020 1:52 PM
11/2/2020 11:31 AM

10/30/2020 5:21 PM

10/27/2020 1:15 PM
10/20/2020 9:50 AM

10/20/2020 9:39 AM
10/14/2020 10:01 AM
10/14/2020 9:42 AM

10/13/2020 4:57 PM
DATE

11/2/2020 1:52 PM
11/2/2020 11:31 AM
10/30/2020 5:21 PM
10/27/2020 11:58 AM
10/14/2020 10:01 AM
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ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
Thank you

It was great to have the organizations represented that are working in the field, not just the
funder organizations. We recommend continuing this approach.

congratulations and thanks !

We need to bring more males in the discussion - there was only one male participant, isnt
it?

The gender learning day should be kept as a virtual meeting and be joined by colleauges in
the field too.

The networking / informal exchange was missing (since the exchange was not face to face),
if the Gender Day will be online also in future it would be interesting to use additional
methods/spaces that facilitate this informal exchange among SDC and partners.

The input from the IZFG was extremely valuable. It is very important to have such inputs
besides the exchange among participants in these Learning Days
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DATE
11/2/2020 1:52 PM

11/2/2020 11:31 AM

10/30/2020 5:21 PM
10/27/2020 11:58 AM

10/27/2020 11:56 AM

10/20/2020 9:39 AM

10/14/2020 12:14 PM



